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DIAGNOSTIC TEST 2: MULTIPLE CHOICE ANSWER KEY 

1   �Check your answers and mark any correct answers with a 4 in the appropriate column.

Arithmetic

Q # Ans. 4 Chap. # Section Q # Ans. 4 Chap. # Section

1 C 17 Patterns and Cycles 7 E 12 Percentages

2 D 12 Ratios 8 B 18 More Ways to Plug In

3 D 15 Probability 9 E 15 Probability

4 A 9 Remainders 10 A 15 Permutations and Combinations

5 D 13 Building Algebraic Expressions 11 C 18 Pieces of the Puzzle

6 D 12 Averages

Geometry

1 A 16 Circles 6 A 16 Angles and Lengths

2 E 16 Triangles 7 C 16 Circles

3 A 16 Circles 8 D 16 Triangles

4 C 16 Rectangles, Squares, and Other 
Four-Side Objects 9 D 16 Coordinate Plane

5 B 16 Circles 10 C 16 Triangles

Algebra

1 A 18 Data Sufficiency and the Strange 
Power of Powers 6 B 14 Not Exactly Algebra: Basic 

Principles

2 E 17 Primes 7 D 17 Factorization

3 C 13 Using Substitution to Solve 8 A 17 Patterns and Cycles

4 C 13 Using Substitution to Solve 9 E 18 Plugging In on Yes/No Questions

5 C 9 Absolute Value 10 C 15 Functions
�

Add the total number of correct answers 
for each test section. Then, divide the 
number correct by the number of total 
questions to get your percent correct.

Test Section # Correct Total Questions % Correct

Arithmetic 11

Geometry 10

Algebra 10

2 Compare performance to 
Diagnostic Test 1.

Test Section Test 1 Results Test 2 Results

Arithmetic

Geometry

Algebra

77
66
55
44
33
22
11
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DIAGNOSTIC TEST 2: MULTIPLE CHOICE ANSWER KEY 

1   �Check your answers and mark any correct answers with a 4 in the appropriate column.

Sentence Correction

Q # Ans. 4 Chap. # Section Q # Ans. 4 Chap. # Section

1 C 21 Subject-Verb Agreement 7 B 21 Pronoun Error

2 D 21 Idiom 8 E 21 Pronoun Error

3 B 21 Idiom 9 E 21 Redundancy

4 A 21 Parallel Construction 10 B 21 Pronoun Error

5 C 21 Comparison 11 C 21 Misplaced Modifier

6 D 21 Verb Tense

Reading Comprehension

1 B 22 Retrieval 6 E 22 Inference

2 B 22 Primary Purpose 7 C 22 Primary Purpose

3 A 22 Inference 8 A 22 Retrieval

4 D 22 Inference 9 C 22 Retrieval

5 B 22 Primary Purpose 10 D 22 Specific Purpose

Critical Reasoning

1 A 23 Assumption Question 6 B 23 Strengthen Questions

2 A 23 Strengthen Questions 7 D 23 Flaw Questions

3 E 23 Assumption Question 8 A 23 Quantify the Reasoning  
Questions

4 C 23 Inference Questions 9 D 23 Weaken Questions

5 B 23 Assumption Questions

�
Add the total number of correct answers 
for each test section. Then, divide the 
number correct by the number of total 
questions to get your percent correct.

Test Section # Correct Total Questions % Correct

Sentence 
Correction 11

Reading 
Comprehension 10

Critical  
Reasoning 9

2 Compare performance to 
Diagnostic Test 1.

Test Section Test 1 Results Test 2 Results

Sentence  
Correction
Reading 

Comprehension
Critical  

Reasoning

77
66
55
44
33
22
11




